BU-63147 and BU-63149
MIL-STD-1553 DATA BUS
+5V TRANSCEIVER
+5 V RECEIVER STROBE
BI PHASE
TTL DATA
RX DATA OUT
RX DATA OUT

BU-63147/49
B1 web-09/02-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
BU-63147D3-120X
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
TEST
MIL-STD-883
METHOD(S) CONDITION(S)
INSPECTION 2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032 —
SEAL 1014 A and C
TEMPERATURE CYCLE 1010 C
CONSTANT ACCELERATION 2001 A
BURN-IN 1015, Table 1 —
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and PreCap Date Code
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, PreCap Source, and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the above
Test Criteria:
0 = Standard Testing
2 = MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude Compliant
(Note: The -XX2 option is not available for the BU-63147/49X4 version.)
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
6 = Custom Part (Reserved)
7 = Custom Part (Reserved)
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Rise/Fall Times Option:
3 = + 5 Volt, rise/fall times = 100 to 300 ns (-1553B)
4 = + 5 Volt, rise/fall times = 200 to 300 ns (-1553B and McAir compatible)(not available with
Test Criteria Option “2” MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude Compliant)
Package Type:
D = DIP Package
F = Flat Pack
Base Product Type:
BU-63147 = 5V Dual Transceiver, HARRIS Compatible
BU-63149 = 5V Dual Transceiver, SMITHS Compatible
*Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test, see table below.
B1 web-09/02-0
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7382 or 7234
Headquarters - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358